

# CDBG (03-02) CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK INSTALLATION PROJECT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$200,000  
 BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 8, 2006

CONTRACTOR/CITY				RODGERS CONSTRUCTION STOCKTON		VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION OAKLAND	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	SAWCUT CONCRETE	73	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 219.00
3	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	1297	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 778.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,891.00
4	REMOVE CONCRETE	900	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00
5	REMOVE CURBING	374	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,610.00
6	INSTALL CONCRETE CGS	1134	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 62,370.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 68,040.00
7	INSTALL SIDEWALK	343	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,290.00
8	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	419	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,760.00
9	INSTALL CONCRETE TRANSITIONS	271	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,626.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,897.00
10	INSTALL AC & AGGREGATE BASE	10050	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 65,325.00
11	INSTALL 10" STORM DRAIN LINE	156	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,160.00
12	INSTALL CURB INLET	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
13	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	RELOCATE FENCE	160	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00
15	REMOVE FENCE	84	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 840.00
16	RELOCATE MAILBOX	4	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
17	RELOCATE SIGN	7	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
18	REMOVE HEDGE	55	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00
19	REMOVE TREE	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
20	INSTALL STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
21	INSTALL WHEELCHAIR RAMP	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	RELOCATE CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 225,893.20		\$ 229,582.00
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
24	INSTALL 5' SIDEWALK	260	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00
25	INSTALL WHEELCHAIR RAMP	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	RELOCATE STREETLIGHT	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 12,410.00		\$ 16,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID + TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 238,303.20		\$ 246,382.00

# CDBG (03-02) CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK INSTALLATION PROJECT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$200,000  
 BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 8, 2006

CONTRACTOR/CITY				BDS CONSTRUCTION CHOWCHILLA		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION STOCKTON	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 8,101.00	\$ 8,101.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
2	SAWCUT CONCRETE	73	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 36.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 365.00
3	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	1297	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 648.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,621.25
4	REMOVE CONCRETE	900	SF	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,850.00
5	REMOVE CURBING	374	LF	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,645.60	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,862.00
6	INSTALL CONCRETE CGS	1134	LF	\$ 49.50	\$ 56,133.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 56,700.00
7	INSTALL SIDEWALK	343	LF	\$ 24.10	\$ 8,266.30	\$ 49.00	\$ 16,807.00
8	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	419	LF	\$ 82.90	\$ 34,735.10	\$ 62.25	\$ 26,082.75
9	INSTALL CONCRETE TRANSITIONS	271	SF	\$ 8.10	\$ 2,195.10	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,794.00
10	INSTALL AC & AGGREGATE BASE	10050	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 65,325.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 75,375.00
11	INSTALL 10" STORM DRAIN LINE	156	LF	\$ 142.00	\$ 22,152.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 14,352.00
12	INSTALL CURB INLET	3	EA	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00
13	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$ 653.00	\$ 1,306.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 4,050.00
14	RELOCATE FENCE	160	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,720.00
15	REMOVE FENCE	84	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 546.00
16	RELOCATE MAILBOX	4	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00
17	RELOCATE SIGN	7	EA	\$ 164.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,386.00
18	REMOVE HEDGE	55	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00
19	REMOVE TREE	5	EA	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 6,855.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00
20	INSTALL STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 7,623.00	\$ 7,623.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
21	INSTALL WHEELCHAIR RAMP	1	EA	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
22	RELOCATE CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 7,568.00	\$ 7,568.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 251,163.10		\$ 253,741.00
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
24	INSTALL 5' SIDEWALK	260	LF	\$ 24.10	\$ 6,266.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 13,780.00
25	INSTALL WHEELCHAIR RAMP	1	EA	\$ 1,853.00	\$ 1,853.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
26	RELOCATE STREETLIGHT	1	EA	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 383.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 11,772.00		\$ 21,230.00
TOTAL BASE BID + TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 262,935.10		\$ 274,971.00

# CDBG (03-02) CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK INSTALLATION PROJECT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$200,000  
 BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 8, 2006

CONTRACTOR/CITY				RTC OAKDALE		SPOSETO ENGINEERING UNION CITY	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
2	SAWCUT CONCRETE	73	LF	\$ 7.95	\$ 580.35	\$ 3.50	\$ 255.50
3	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONCRETE	1297	LF	\$ 1.72	\$ 2,230.84	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,891.00
4	REMOVE CONCRETE	900	SF	\$ 5.78	\$ 5,202.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,500.00
5	REMOVE CURBING	374	LF	\$ 8.15	\$ 3,048.10	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,488.00
6	INSTALL CONCRETE CGS	1134	LF	\$ 84.32	\$ 95,618.88	\$ 65.00	\$ 73,710.00
7	INSTALL SIDEWALK	343	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,287.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,720.00
8	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	419	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,056.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,235.00
9	INSTALL CONCRETE TRANSISTIONS	271	SF	\$ 17.50	\$ 4,742.50	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,276.40
10	INSTALL AC & AGGREGATE BASE	10050	SF	\$ 5.25	\$ 52,762.50	\$ 5.70	\$ 57,285.00
11	INSTALL 10" STORM DRAIN LINE	156	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 13,728.00
12	INSTALL CURB INLET	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
13	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	RELOCATE FENCE	160	LF	\$ 32.50	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,120.00
15	REMOVE FENCE	84	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 546.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,764.00
16	RELOCATE MAILBOX	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00
17	RELOCATE SIGN	7	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,820.00
18	REMOVE HEDGE	55	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,640.00
19	REMOVE TREE	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,325.00
20	INSTALL STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
21	INSTALL WHEELCHAIR RAMP	1	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
22	RELOCATE CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 297,859.67		\$ 306,197.90
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
24	INSTALL 5' SIDEWALK	260	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 19,760.00
25	INSTALL WHEELCHAIR RAMP	1	EA	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
26	RELOCATE STREETLIGHT	1	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL & CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 14,450.00		\$ 28,860.00
TOTAL BASE BID + TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$ 312,309.67		\$ 335,057.90